(3-23-22)

vi. Farm income; (3-23-22)

vii. VA pensions or compensations; (3-23-22)

viii. Tax refunds; and (3-23-22)

ix. Income from any and all other sources. (3-23-22)

b. If the resident is single, incompetent, and has liquid assets in excess of one thousand five hundred
dollars ($1,500), he will be assessed the current maximum charge until those assets are reduced to less than one
thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500). (3-23-22)

c. If the resident is single, competent, and has liquid assets in excess of fifteen hundred dollars
($1,500), he will be assessed the current maximum charge until those assets are reduced to less than fifteen hundred
dollars ($1,500). (3-23-22)

[...]

terminate the grant if an inappropriate conflict of interest is found. (3-31-22)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Docket No. 28-0203-2501
Department of Commerce Grant Program Rules PENDING RULE

H – COMMERCE & HUMAN RESOURCES PAGE 25 2026 PENDING RULE BOOK

09. Rural Community. Communities that are generally less than twenty-five thousand (25,000) in
population. (3-31-22)

10. Cost Reimbursable. Department grants are cost reimbursable. Grant payment procedures will be
established in the program guidelines. The Department will reimburse allowable costs up to the maximum grant
amount for which both receipts and matching funds documentation have been provided.

[...]

Administrative costs. Expenses related to administering the grant will not be reimbursable to the
grantee from grant funds. (3-31-22)

08. Bid Process. Grantees must contact a minimum of three (3) vendors for quotes or bids for the
purchase of goods or services over twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000). Prior to reimbursement for such costs, the
following information must be submitted to the Department: (3-31-22)

a. Item or service purchased. A detailed description of the item or service purchased or to be
purchased. (3-31-22)

b. Bid verification.